
1 Aberdeen Womens Centre 20334 Ruth Milliken 2 Cape Road, Aberdeen 

Roundabout

23299604702 ruth.milliken@aberdeenwomenscentre

.org

2 Action Against Hunger 20398 Timothy Murungi 10 Sall Drive, Cockle 

Bay, Freetown

78151217 cd@sl-actionagainsthunger.org

3 Action Aid Sierra Leone 20163 Foday Bassie Swaray 97c Church Ward off 

Wilkinson Road 

76394913 Foday.swaray@actionaid.org

4 Africa Human Capital 

Development Plus

20329 Finda Koroma 14 Madongo Town, off 

Main Motor Road Congo 

Cross, Freetown

23277302302 hcdplus@gmail.com

5 AIDS Healthcare 

Foundation 

20243 Miata jkaisamba 6 Carlton carew road Off 

Wilkinson road 

23279100250 miata.jkaisaba@ahf.org

6 AVSI Foundation 20351 Gianni 5G off King Harman 

Road, Brookefields, 

Freetown

88701175 gianni.bagaglia@avsi.org

7 BBC Media Action Sierra 

Leone

20162 Edward Kargbo 41s Derick Drive off Spur 

Road

23279995655 edward.kargbo@sl.bbcmediaaction.or

g

8 Better Lives Foundation 20463 Mustapha Bangura 1 Mile 88 Road Yonibana 23277805557 banguraton@gmail.com

9 BRAC Sierra Leone 20217 Adolphus B. W. Doe 2 Samuel Banister Drive, 

Wilberforce, Freetown

033 763787 adolphus.doe@brac.net

10 Cap Anamur German 

Emergency Doctors

20097 Marlene Hubner Ola During Children´s 

Hospital, Administrative 

Building  Fourah Bay 

Road, Freetown

23299652976 sl_pikinpaddy@cap-anamur.org

11 Catholic Relief Services 20070 Jeanne Ella Andrianambinina6 Jagiko Drive, Hill 

Station, Freetown, Sierra 

Leone.

23278172759 JeanneElla.Andrianambinina@crs.org

12 Direct Aid 20452 Haitham Shouman Bilal Bin Rabah Social 

centre, Kossoh Town, 

Western Area Rural 

District

23230104736 sierraleone@direct-aid-org

13 Doctors with Africa 

CUAMM

20192 Michele Soci 22 Wilkinson Road, 

Freetown

23279764880 m.soci@cuamm.org
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14 Ente Nazionale Giuseppini 

Del Murialdo 

20312 Gerald D Aruna St Joseph Fathers 

Compound, New Makeni 

Highway, Lunsar.

23276781747 gerald.aruna@emgiminternazionale.or

g

15 German Leprosy & 

Tuberculosis Relief 

Association 

20098 Prince A Cummings 15 Smart Farm, Freetown 23278764190 Prince.Cummings@dahw-global.org

16 Global Connection 

Partnership Network

20111 Gabriel Herrera 111 Hanga Road, Jui. 

Freetown

76642540 gabensada@gmail.com

17 GOAL Sierra Leone 20119 Panyuan James Riak Mathiang6 the maze off king street, 

Freetown

23279487797 jriak@sl.goal.ie

18 Handicap International -

Humasnity and Inclusion

20336 Rusuku Alain 41 Wilkinson Road Bye 

Pass Lane

23288028034 a.rusuku@hi.org

19 Helen Keller International 20367 Sugandh Juneja One Dag Hammarskjold 

Plaza, New York, NY 

10017, USA

23278767571 sjuneja@hki.org

20 Inter Aide 20292 Denis Duhaze 128 Kabala Highway, 

Makeni - Bombali 

District

73753132 denis.duhaze@interaide.org

21 International Rescure 

Committee

20248 Mercy Alidri 180 Wilkinson Road 

kandeh Drive Freetown

76611602 mercy.alidri@rescue.org

22 Laughter Africa 20095 James Tyrrell 124 Princes Boulevard,  

Bebington,  Wirral,  

CH63 5LP  UK

23230212105 info@laughterafrica.org.uk

23 Living Water International 

Sierra Leone

20369 Rosemarie Yema BlakeNo. 2 I.S Mara Drive 

(back of NP fuel station) 

IMATT Freetown

23276663094 rblake@water.cc

24 Medecins Sans Frontieres 

Belgium

20379 Mohamed Morchid 49K Ronsab Drive Off 

Spur Road, Freetown

23277566566 msfocb-sl-hom@brussels.msf.org

25 Medecins Sans Frontieres-

OCA

20276 Grigor Simonyan 49k Ronsab Drive, off 

Spur Road, Freetown

23279209555 sierraleone-hom@oca.msf.org

26 Medicos Del Mundo-Spain 20183 Imma Calm 162 Makeni Road Kabala 23279749045 coord.sierraleona@medicosdelmundo.

org

27 National Democratic 

Institute

20230 Mohamed Ibrahim Konneh17B Mara Drive, New 

England off Hill Cot 

Road, Freetown

23277909418 mkonneh@ndi.org

28 One Girl 20364 Yeniva Sisay 8 Carlton Carew Road, 

Off Wilkinson Road, 

Freetown

23278669579 as@onegirl.org.au
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29 Partners In Health Sierra 

Leone LLC

20089 Vicky Reed 1 Oliver Street, off Sir 

Samuel Lewis Road, 

Aberdeen

099 865 922 vreed@pih.org

30 Project Hope 20128 Annette Ofodum 55A Wilkinson Road, 

Freetown

23277497874 aofodum@projecthope.org

31 Project Peanut Butter 20319 Alieu Bangura 41d Wilkinson Road, 

Freetown

23277744949 alie@projectpeanutbutter.org

32 Rawlings Foundation 

Sierra Leone

20100 Mr Abdul Mohamed ContehMain Peninsular Highway 

Bureh Town Western 

Rural

23280741954 amc31973@gmail.com

33 Restless Development 

Sierra Leone

20193 Lesley Garura 22G King Harman Road 23274183671 Lesley@restlessdevelopment.org

34 Right To Play International 20459 Raymond C. Jaia C/o ECD/Lower Primary 

Unit  Mins of Basic and 

Senior Sec Education  

New England ville  

Freetown

23278409569 rjaia@righttoplay.com

35 Save the Children 

International

20136 Patrick Anolo 71 Sir Samuel Lewis 

Road

23276684295 Patrick.Analo@savethechildren.org

36 Sightsavers 20102 Tiangay Gondoe 6 Woodland Estate, Off 

Congo Cross - Freetown

23278364441 tgondoe@sightsavers.org

37 SOS Children's Villages 20370 Sophie Ndong 2 Hermann Gmeiner 

Avenue, Beach Road, 

Lumley Freetown

79222012 Sophie.Ndong@sossierraleone.org

38 Therapeutic Solidarity and 

Initiative for Health

20272 Maurice Kwite 14-34 avenue Jean Jaures 

75019 Paris 

+232 72384693 dirpays.sl@solthis.org

39 Trocaire Sierra Leone 20069 Laura Lalor Manooth Co Kidari 75986511 laura.lalor@trocaire.org

40 Vision Action 20358 Emerica S.P King UMC Eye H0spital Kissy, 

Freetown.

23276630193 emerica.king@visionaction.org.uk

41 Voluntary Service 

Overseas

20394 Kaday Mansaray Sibanda15B Betts Farm  

Aberdeen  Freetown

23278761915 kadaym.sibanda@vsoint.org

42 Welthungerhilfe 20118 Stefano Temporin 11a UN Drive, Freetown 23299124999 stefano.temporin@welthungerhilfe.de

43 World Vision International 

Sierra Leone 

20302 Sagane Thiaw 35 Wilkinson Road, 

Freetown, Sierra Leone

+232 75 986731 sagane_thiaw@wvi.org
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